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Provincial Notices • Provinsiale Kennisgewings

PROVINCIAL NOTICE 630 OF 2023

Page 1 of 5 
 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE LAND REFORM AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
 

      LAND REFORM (LABOUR TENANTS) ACT, 1996 (ACT NO. 3 OF 1996) 
 

Notice is hereby given, in terms of Section 17 (2) (c) of the Land Reform (Labour Tenants) Act, 

1996 (Act No 3 of 1996) (“the LTA”), that applications for acquisition of land or rights in land were 

lodged with the Director General of the erstwhile Department of Land Affairs by the Applicants, 

and in respect of the Property, described in the Schedule. 

 

Any party who may have an interest in the applications appearing in the Schedule is hereby invited 

to make written representations to the Director General, within 30 days from the publication of 

this Notice. The representations must be forwarded to: 

 

The Director General 

c/o Deputy Director: Tenure Reform Implementation 

Department of Agriculture Land Reform and Rural Development 

Ladysmith District Office 

45 Beacon Road 

Ladysmith 

3370 

Tel (036) 638 9400, Fax (036) 638 9406 

Email: Isaac.Sibeko@dalrrd.gov.za   

 

File Reference: See attachment 
 
 
_____________________ 
SIGNED BY: DEPUTY DIRECTOR: TENURE REFORM IMPLEMENTATION  

DULY AUTHORISED 

For DIRECTOR-GENERAL: AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
 
DATE: 
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PROVINCIAL NOTICE 631 OF 2023
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28 December, Wednesday for the issue of Thursday 05 January 2023
05 January, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 12 January 2023
12 January, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 19 January 2023
19 January, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 26 January 2023
26 January, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 02 February  2023
02 February, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 09 February 2023
09 February, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 16 February 2023
16 February, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 23 February 2023
23 February, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 02 March 2023
02 March, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 09 March 2023
09  March, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 16 March 2023
15 March, Wednesday for the issue of Thursday 23 March 2023
23 March, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 30 March 2023
30 March, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 06 April 2023
04 April, Tuesday for the issue of Thursday 13 April 2023
13 April, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 20 April 2023
20 April, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 27 April 2023
25 April, Tuesday for the issue of Thursday 04  May 2023
04 May, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 11 May 2023
11 May, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 18 May 2023
18 May, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 25 May 2023
25 May, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 01 June 2023
01 June, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 08 June 2023
08 June, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 15 June 2023
14 June, Wednesday for the issue of Thursday 22 June 2023
22 June, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 29 June 2023
29 June, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 06 July 2023
06 July, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 13 July 2023
13 July, Thursday, for the issue of Thursday 20 July 2023
20 July, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 27 July 2023
27 July, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 03 August 2023
02 August, Wednesday for the issue of Thursday 10 August 2023
10 August, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 17 August 2023
17 August, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 24 August 2023
24 August, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 31 August 2023
31 August, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 07 September 2023
07 September, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 14 September 2023
14 September, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 21 September 2023
20 September, Wednesday for the issue of Thursday 28 September 2023
28 September, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 05 October 2023
05 October, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 12 October 2023
12 October, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 19 October 2023
19 October, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 26 October 2023
26 October, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 02 November 2023
02 November, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 09 November 2023
09 November, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 16 November 2023
16 November, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 23 November 2023
23 November, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 30 December 2023
30 November, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 07 December 2023
07 December, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 14 December 2023
14 December, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 21 December 2023
19 December, Tuesday for the issue of Thursday 28 December 2023
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